Autumn 2022 - €500 Travel Voucher Competition

Please read these Terms and Conditions carefully before entering the competition. By entering you indicate that you accept these terms and conditions, and you agree to be bound by them.

- The Promoter This promotion in run by Redgrange Limited (the "Promoter") trading as Killester Travel. Accordingly, the Promoter is responsible for the operation of and all matters and concerns relating to the promotion. This promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with, Facebook, Instagram, Twitter or any other Social Network. You are providing your information to The Promoter and not to any other party.
- **Eligibility** Our draw is open to ROI & Northern Ireland residents aged 18 or over, except employees and their families of Killester Travel and anyone professionally connected with this Promotion. One entry will be accepted per person.
- The Prize Prize consists of 1 x €500 Rugby Travel Voucher.
- How to Enter To enter the competition entrants must correctly answer the question and complete the submission form at https://www.rugbytravel.ie/autumn-2022-competition/ before midnight on the 25th of November 2022. No purchase necessary for entry into the Promotion. Entries received after the relevant closing date will not be accepted.
- Winner Selection All correct entries will be entered into a draw and the winner will be chosen at random. The winner will be contacted by Thursday 1st of December 2022. The Prize is non-transferable and there is no cash alternative.
- Acceptance of Prize Winners will be contacted by email and asked to confirm their acceptance of The Prize and provide any additional contact details required.
- **Forfeits** If The Prize is declined or if a winner forfeits the prize under these terms and conditions, then the Promoter may at its absolute discretion draw an alternative winner.
- **Delivery of Prize** The Prize will be sent via email.
- **Promoter's Decision** The Promoter's decision is final. No correspondence will be entered into. The Promoter retains sole discretion to withhold prizes without liability if in its view a winner is ineligible, the entry is invalid or a winner does not meet the necessary requirements as set out in these terms and conditions. The Promoter reserves the right to withdraw or amend the Promotion in the event of unforeseen circumstances or circumstances outside of its control.
- **Technical Faults** Responsibility cannot be accepted for entries invalidated by technical problems beyond the control of the Promoter.
- **Promoter's use of Data** All details provided will be held by the Promoter in accordance with these terms and conditions and the Promoters Privacy Policy which can be found here https://www.killestertravel.com/privacy-policy/ By entering this competition you consent to Promoters use of your data as per this policy.
- Acceptance of Participation By participating in this promotion, you agree, to the maximum extent
 permitted by applicable laws, to release and hold the Promoter harmless from any liability whatsoever for
 any injuries, losses or damages of any kind arising from participation in or in connection with the
 promotion, the above limitation of liability shall not apply to death or personal injury caused as a result of
 our negligence or any other liability that cannot be excluded by law.